

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2006


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 03RD MARCH, 2020/ PHALGUNA 13, 1941 (SAKA)


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CRIMINOLOGY AND FORENSIC SCIENCE


†2006.  SHRI SANJAY BHATIA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to establish National Institute of Criminology and Forensic Science in the country including Karnal, Haryana and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the details of such institutes in the country and the number of youth trained at these institutes along with the number of persons who have got employment?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) and (b):     No such proposal is under consideration.  However, Lok

Nayak Jayaprakash Narayan National Institute of Criminology and Forensic Sciences, an Institute set-up by Ministry of Home Affairs, is functional in Rohini, Delhi. The Institute, inter-alia provides training to in-

service personnel and also undertakes programme on Master of Arts (Criminology) and Master of Science (Forensic Sciences).


A total of 2518 personnel have been trained in the year 2018-19. Further, a total of 47 candidates have passed out in the year 2019 in Master of Arts (Criminology) and Master of Science (Forensic Sciences). Of these, 41 participated in campus placement, and 20 candidates got employed.


Further, from the academic session 2019-2020, the Institute has also commenced 3 Post Graduate Diploma Courses of one-year duration on Security Management, Victimology and Victim Assistance, and Investigation of Cyber Crime, Forensic Accounting and Law.
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